6/12/23, 12:10 PM

(CIARIF|AM

2006 PORSCHE 911

CARRERA

VIN: WPOAA299165716868
COUPE

3.6 H6 FI DOHC
GASOLINE

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WPOAA29916S716868

US §44.99

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
& 10 Service history records

Jami 4 Previous owners

™ personal vehicle

Last owned in California

[IE 73,869 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicie History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/12/23 at
2:10:39 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as ocne important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision ahout
your next used car.

EE x| Ownership History

: . Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2006 2014 2022
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 7 mo. 7yrs. 10 mo. Tyr. 1T mo.
Owned in Lhe following states/provinces See Details California California
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 1,550/yr
Last reported odometer reading 40,095 60,927 73,869
EOED x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
section
Damage Brands ___ Guaranteed __ Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | %4 No vd No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_0&vin=WP0AA299165716868
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View Certificate

EHICEN x| Additional History

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0OAA299165716868

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

] Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues wn NO Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues wg No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported " Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues _ Nolssues _ No Issues
: % /]

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. indicated Indicated " Indicated
Accident / Damage g Nolssues No Issues m Nolssues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall No Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any Rgpoif:d S V] Rgpo?fead ° Rgpo?tcead °
open recalls,
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000 ,
miles per year. |

] Personal Vehicle
5,632 mi/yr

Owner 1 '
Purchased: 2006 &

Date Mileage Source Comments

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

05/24/2006 Vehicle purchase reported

05/24/2006 4 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
Dolores, CO - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
08/01/2006 Colorado Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dolores, CO

Title #036140

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_0&vin=WP0AA299165716868 2/9
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06/16/2009 17,871

08/17/2009

08/09/2010

11/24/2010 25,385

11/26/2010

11/30/20170

12/17/2010

Owner 2

Date

01/03/2011 25,700

t'

Purchased: 2011 ¢ *9&

i

Mileage Source

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA29916S716868

Newport Auto Center Inc

Newport Beach, CA

94G-478-0590

newportautocenter.com
46/5.0

84 Verified Reviews

@ 140 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dolores, CO

Title #036140

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dolores, CO

Title #58E036140

California
Inspection Station

McKenna BMW

Norwalk, CA

562-868-3233

mckennabmw.com
4.3/5.0

131 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 1,012 Favorites

McKenna Audi Porsche

Norwalk, CA

562-868-3233

mckennaatdi.com
4.8/5.0

48 Verified Reviews

@ 307 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dolores, CO

miles per year.

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Aitadena, CA

®

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
-20,000 mile service performed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Four tires replaced

-Brake fluid flushed/changed

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported

Comments

Odometer reading reported

https:/iwww.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_0&vin=WP0AA299165716868

Personal Vehicle
7,452 mi/yr
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6/12/23, 12:10 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0OAA29916S716868

08/08/2011 Colorado Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dolores, CO
Title #58E036140
10/24/2011 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Altadena, CA -Loan or lien reported
11/23/2011 32,466 McKenna Audi Porsche Vehicle serviced
Norwalk, CA % -Maintenance inspection completed
562-868-3233 -10,000 mile service performed
mckennaaudi.com -Engine/powertrain computer/module
4.8/5.0 checked
48 Verified Reviews -Tlranimcilssion computer/module
, checke
W 307 Customer Favorites - Transmission computer/module
replaced

- Body computer/module checked
-Engine removed to complete repair
-Engine cleaned

-Engine compression checked

-PCV valve replaced

- Transmission checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/08/2012 40,095 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Norwalk, CA

12/10/2012 McKenna Audi Porsche .~ Vehicle serviced
Norwalk, CA "% -Maintenance inspection completed
562-868-3233 -40,000 mile service performed
mckennaaudi.com - Tire condition and pressure checked

4.8/5.0 - Air filter replaced

-Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed
-Emissions inspection performed

48 Verified Reviews
Q 307 Customer Favorites

| Low mlleage' Thls owner drove less Personal Vehicle
than the industry average of 15,000 1,550 mi/yr

Owner 3 P
Purchased: 2014 \5
miles per year.
| T

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/06/2014 48,639  California Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rowland Heights, CA

02/07/2014 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Artesia, CA

hitps://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_0&vin=WP0AA29916S716868 4/9
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02/10/2014

12/08/2015

02/24/2018

12/05/2018

05/20/2019

08/01/2019

01/18/2020

01/20/2021

11/22/2021

11/23/2021

11/25/2021

53,283

58,744

58,889

59,441

59,650

60,664

60,873

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WPOAA299165716868

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rowland Heights, CA

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rowland Heights, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rowland Heights, CA

Game-Face Motorsports ¢ #

Whittier, CA i

562-699-5479

game-

facemotorsports.com/
5.0/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

@ 6 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Game-Face Motorsports g
Whittier, CA 7%
562-699-5479
game-
facemotorsports.com/
50/5.0
11 Verified Reviews
@ 6 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

i

Auto Republic
Fullerton, CA %
714-525-0550
theautorepublic.com

3.3/5.0
37 Verified Reviews
@ 98 Customer Favorites

Auto Republic - Orange
Orange, CA

26/5.0

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien released

Vehicle serviced
-Drain plug gasket replaced
-Qil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
-Brake system bled

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

hitps://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_0&vin=WP0AA29916S716868
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04/01/2022 60,927

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage

04/13/2022

01/13/2023 69,000

05/31/2023 73,863

05/31/2023 73,869

06/02/2023

06/12/2023

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WPOAA29916S7 16868

12 Verified Reviews

Auto Republic

Fullerton, CA

714-525-0550

theautorepublic.com
3.3/5.0

37 Verified Reviews

@ 98 Customer Favorites

Source

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Salinas Tires and Wheels

L.a Habra, CA

562-267-9910

salinastiresonline.com
49/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Camino Real Chevrolet
Monterey Park, CA

3.6/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

%)
California

Inspection Station

Camino Real Chevrolet

Monterey Park, CA

323-264-3050

caminorealchevrolet.com
- 36/5.0

12 Verified Reviews

CARFAX Car Care

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
% -Tire(s) balanced
-Tire(s) mounted
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

“% -Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to |

prepare it for sale. That's a good thing! r

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_0&vin=WP0AA299165716868
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6/12/23,12:10 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA299165716868

@ Get this vehicle’'s maintenance scheduie, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.
¥ e i

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership histaory.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFAXinc  [[] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF {TS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY 1S
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

€5 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global, All rights reserved.
6/12/23 2:10:39 PM (CDT)

Follow Us:

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DEY_08&vin=WP0AA29916S716868 719



6/12/23, 12:10 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA299168716868

MEREEN x| Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA (WP0AA299165716868).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer,

2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA

VIN: WPOAA29916S716868

Estimated start date of warranty: 05/24/2006

Last CARFAX reading reported on 05/31/2023: 73,869 miles

Today's Date: 06/12/2023

Vide Gl Lovanis Ciligiont Walkraghy Patinniod Bamainim Sovnrans

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired
Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired
Corrosion 120 months or unlimited mileage Caoverage Expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered  Same
Roadside No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners rmanual

Notes for specific details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered.
Roadside Assistance: Roadside assistance during basic coverage. Notes:
911 GT3 coverage 4 years.

o CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle’s remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
inta account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warrantly or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the PORSCHE website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved
6/12/23 2:10:39 PM (CDT)
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6/12/23,12:10 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA299165716868

LE
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage: ;
06/12/2023 - 06/12/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description: !
2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA :4

VIN: Body Style:
WPJAAZ99165716868 Coupe

Driveline: Engine: ‘
3.6L H6 FI DCHC

e T ————

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

vV m

Severe Damage: Odometer Problems: LLemon history:

Salvage/Junk Excesds Mechanical Limits fdanufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstricted Not Actual Miteage
Dismantled
Fre/Flooad/Hal

Terms and Conditions Apply
— View Terms and ConditionsA for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage l_F__]—

CARFAX, e, part of SEP Global. All rights reserved
039 PM {CDT)
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